Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAK00000GU
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Plastic Piping System, Thermoplastic
with type designation(s)
Wavin SiTECH+
Issued to
Wavin GmbH
Twist, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0072 – Type approval – Thermoplastic piping systems
Application :
Product approved by this certificate is accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-12-16
for DNV
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2026-12-15.
DNV local station: Leer
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-023526-4
Certificate No: TAK00000GU
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The Wavin SiTech+ piping system consist of three layers pipes with mineral modified core (PP-M) and fittings made of
solid wall Polypropylene (PP).
Design of the pipes and fittings in accordance with DIN EN 1451-1.
Reference: Wavin “Gebäudetechnik – Technisches Handbuch – Hausabflussrohrsysteme Wavin AS,
Wavin SiTech+, Wavin PE“.
Size range DN32 up to DN160
Service temperature range 0°C up to +95°C1
Internal test pressure (tightness of connection at
overpressure with fixation clamps of type LKS) - 0.3 bar(g) up to 0.5 bar(g)
External pressure rating None
Joining technique Spigot socket connection
Wavin LKS clamps
Note
1 According type test standard DIN EN ISO 13257 – Thermoplastics piping systems for non-pressure applications - Test method for resistance to elevated
  temperature cycling
Materials
Pipes PP-M - three layers pipes with mineral modified core
Fittings Solid wall Polypropylene (PP)
Elbows, bends, sockets, branches, reducers, coupler, socket plugs and caps
Sealings SBR, acc. to DIN 4060, EN 681-1, colour black
Dimensions of Pipes
Pipe Series S 16 according to DIN EN 1451-1- Table 3
Nominal diameter
DN1
Min. wall thickness
mm
32 1.8
40 1.8
50 1.8
75 2.6
90 3.1
110 3.4
125 3.9
160 4.9
Notes
1 Dimension Do1, Ds2 see Wavin “Gebäudetechnik – Technisches Handbuch – Hausabflussrohrsysteme Wavin AS, Wavin SiTech+, Wavin PE“.